

1. PRODUCT DETAILS

Product name: Organic Maple Syrup

Country of origin: Canada

Ingredients: 100 % Organic Maple Syrup

Packaging: Plastics bags 250 ml and 25 kg.

Shelf life: Maintains its properties for a minimum of 24 months from its production in its original closed container. Store the product in a cool, dry place.

2. ORGANOLEPTIC PARAMETERS

Organoleptic Parameter	Description
Color	Brown
Odour	Sweetish
Flavour	Sweet, characteristic of the product
Potential advice for usage for customers	Ideal for refining drinks, desserts, sauces and pastries
Texture	Viscous liquid

3. CHEMICAL AND MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

CHEMICAL PARAMETERS

Grades	Tolerances	Unit
Brix (refractometric)	66-67.5	⁰ Brix
Light Transmission	27-43.9	
Water content	34	%

MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

Microbiological parameter	Value (cfu / g)
Aerobic Mesophile Plate Count	< 3000
Molds	< 500
Yeast	< 500

4. NUTRITIONAL VALUES

	100 g
Total Energetic Value	1130 kJ/ 270 kcal
Protein*	0.0 g
Total fats	0.0 g
Of which:	
- Saturated fatty acid	0.0 g
Carbohydrates	66.9 g

- Of which sugars	66.9 g	
Maltose	35 g	
Dextrose	20 g	
Fiber	0.0 g	
Salt**	0,01 g	

*- Gluten presence

** - calculated from the naturally occurring sodium

5. ALLERGENS INFORMATION

<u>Allergens:-</u> When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

Note:

Chemical criteria: Heavy metals and Mycotoxins does not exceed the norms of the EU regulation 1881/2006 and amendments to this regulation. Pesticides does not exceed the norms of the EU regulation Nr. 396/2005.

